
Lewis (0-2) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (3-1)
2/5/2022 at Mankato, MN (Maverick Sport Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Olson, Bryanna (2-1)
Loss: Wuske, Payton (0-1)
HBP: Wuske, Payton
PB: Calderon, Evie
 
Start: 11:30 am   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 86   Weather: Dome

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lewis 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 7 15 2
Concordia-St. Paul 2 0 4 0 0 3 X 9 10 3

Lewis 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garden, Delaney cf 5 0 3 0 0 1 0
Jacobson, Ella lf 3 1 2 0 2 1 0
Powell, Jalyn 3b 5 1 0 1 0 1 4
Kavalauskas, Kristin 1b 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
Serena, Sara rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Calderon, Evie c 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
Wuske, Payton p 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Joutras, Maggie 2b 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
Nilles, Gabi dh 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Anderson, Carrie ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 15 5 4 4 11

2B: Calderon, Evie (2); Wuske, Payton (1)
SB: Serena, Sara (1)
CS: Garden, Delaney (1)
E: Powell, Jalyn (1); Anderson, Carrie (1)

Concordia-St. Paul 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Heislen, Clara cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Veenbaas, Cam lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Lero, Emma lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Beseman, Grace 3b 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Parsons, Amanda c 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
Defries, Jacey 1b 4 1 2 3 0 0 2
Scamehorn, Annalise dh 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Bemmels, Halle pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Avery pr 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
Griffin, Taylor ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Pelzer, Sydney 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Novak, Rachel pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Houston, Alexus rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
McCullough, Erica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pilz, Kristi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olson, Bryanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 10 8 4 2 8

2B: Parsons, Amanda (1); Defries, Jacey (1); Johnson, Avery (1)
SF: Griffin, Taylor (1)
HBP: Parsons, Amanda (1)
E: Beseman, Grace (1); Griffin, Taylor (1); Pelzer, Sydney (1)

Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wuske, Payton (L, 0-1) 6.0 10 9 7 4 2 0 0 1 0 29 35 4 12 –
Totals 10 9 7 4 2 0 0 1 0 29 35 4 12

Concordia-St. Paul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McCullough, Erica 3.1 10 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 5 2 –
Pilz, Kristi 1.1 4 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 8 10 0 4 –
Olson, Bryanna (W, 2-1) 2.1 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 1 –
Totals 15 7 3 4 4 3 0 0 0 35 39 7 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lewis - Top of 1st LEW CSP
Garden, D. singled to left field. 0 0
Garden, D. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Jacobson, E. singled to left field. 0 0
Powell, J. reached on an error by ss; Jacobson, E. advanced to third. 0 0
Kavalauskas grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Powell, J. advanced to second; Jacobson, E. scored,
unearned. 1 0
Serena, S. singled to center field, RBI; Powell, J. scored, unearned. 2 0
Serena, S. stole second. 2 0
Calderon, E. popped up to 3b. 2 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 1st LEW CSP
Heislen, C. singled to left field. 2 0
Veenbaas, C. singled to center field; Heislen, C. advanced to second. 2 0
Beseman, G. grounded out to 2b; Veenbaas, C. advanced to second; Heislen, C. advanced to third. 2 0
Parsons, A. singled to right field, RBI; Veenbaas, C. advanced to third; Heislen, C. scored. 2 1
Defries, J. singled, bunt, RBI; Parsons, A. advanced to second; Veenbaas, C. scored. 2 2
Scamehorn, A walked; Defries, J. advanced to second; Parsons, A. advanced to third. 2 2
Bemmels, H. pinch ran for Scamehorn, A. 2 2
Griffin, T. struck out swinging. 2 2
Pelzer, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 2

Lewis - Top of 2nd LEW CSP
Wuske, P. doubled to left center. 2 2
Joutras, M. singled to right center; Wuske, P. advanced to third. 2 2
Nilles, G. singled, RBI; Joutras, M. advanced to third; Wuske, P. scored on a throwing error by 3b,
unearned. 3 2
Nilles, G. out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 3 2
Garden, D. reached on an error by 2b; Joutras, M. scored, unearned. 4 2
Jacobson, E. singled to left field; Garden, D. advanced to second. 4 2
Powell, J. lined out to lf. 4 2
Kavalauskas grounded out to p. 4 2

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 2nd LEW CSP
Houston, A. grounded out to 2b. 4 2
Heislen, C. struck out looking. 4 2
Veenbaas, C. grounded out to 3b. 4 2

Lewis - Top of 3rd LEW CSP
Serena, S. popped up to ss. 4 2
Calderon, E. doubled to right center. 4 2
Wuske, P. lined into double play ss to 2b; Calderon, E. out on the play. 4 2

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 3rd LEW CSP
Beseman, G. walked. 4 2
Parsons, A. singled to center field; Beseman, G. advanced to second. 4 2
Defries, J. doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Parsons, A. scored; Beseman, G. scored. 4 4
Scamehorn, A to dh for Bemmels, H.. 4 4
Scamehorn, A singled up the middle, advanced to second, RBI; Defries, J. scored. 4 5
Johnson, A. pinch ran for Scamehorn, A. 4 5
Johnson, A. advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 5
Griffin, T. lined out to cf, SF, RBI; Johnson, A. scored, unearned. 4 6
Pelzer, S. grounded out to 2b. 4 6



Houston, A. grounded out to p. 4 6
Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lewis - Top of 4th LEW CSP
Joutras, M. flied out to rf. 4 6
Nilles, G. singled to center field. 4 6
Garden, D. singled to left field; Nilles, G. advanced to second. 4 6
Pilz, K. to p for McCullough,E. 4 6
Garden, D. advanced to second; Nilles, G. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 6
Jacobson, E. walked. 4 6
Powell, J. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Jacobson, E. out at second ss to 2b; Garden, D. advanced to
third; Nilles, G. scored. 5 6
Powell, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 6
Kavalauskas reached on a fielder's choice; Powell, J. out at second 3b to ss. 5 6

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 4th LEW CSP
Heislen, C. reached on an error by 3b. 5 6
Veenbaas, C. reached on a fielder's choice; Heislen, C. out at second ss to 2b. 5 6
Beseman, G. popped up to 2b. 5 6
Parsons, A. hit by pitch; Veenbaas, C. advanced to second. 5 6
Defries, J. grounded out to p. 5 6

Lewis - Top of 5th LEW CSP
Serena, S. singled up the middle. 5 6
Calderon, E. doubled to right center; Serena, S. advanced to third. 5 6
Wuske, P. grounded out to 3b. 5 6
Calderon, E. advanced to third; Serena, S. scored on a wild pitch. 6 6
Joutras, M. singled to left field, RBI; Calderon, E. scored. 7 6
Nilles, G. reached on a fielder's choice; Joutras, M. out at second ss to 2b. 7 6
Garden, D. singled to left field; Nilles, G. advanced to second. 7 6
Jacobson, E. walked; Garden, D. advanced to second; Nilles, G. advanced to third. 7 6
Olson, Br. to p for Pilz, K.. 7 6
Powell, J. struck out swinging. 7 6

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 5th LEW CSP
Johnson, A. grounded out to 3b. 7 6
Griffin, T. singled up the middle. 7 6
Pelzer, S. reached on a fielder's choice; Griffin, T. out at second ss to 2b. 7 6
Houston, A. walked; Pelzer, S. advanced to second. 7 6
Novak, R. pinch ran for Pelzer, S.. 7 6
Heislen, C. grounded out to ss. 7 6

Lewis - Top of 6th LEW CSP
Pelzer, S. to 2b for Novak, R.. 7 6
Kavalauskas popped up to 1b. 7 6
Serena, S. singled to left center. 7 6
Calderon, E. walked; Serena, S. advanced to second. 7 6
Wuske, P. popped up to ss. 7 6
Joutras, M. struck out swinging. 7 6

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 6th LEW CSP
Lero, E. to lf for Veenbaas, C.. 7 6
Lero, E. lined out to p. 7 6
Beseman, G. walked. 7 6
Parsons, A. doubled to right field, RBI; Beseman, G. scored. 7 7
Defries, J. flied out to rf. 7 7



Johnson, A. doubled down the lf line, RBI; Parsons, A. scored. 7 8
Griffin, T. reached on an error by ss, advanced to second; Johnson, A. scored, unearned. 7 9
Pelzer, S. grounded out to ss. 7 9

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lewis - Top of 7th LEW CSP
Veenbaas, C. to lf for Lero, E.. 7 9
Nilles, G. walked. 7 9
Garden, D. struck out looking. 7 9
Jacobson, E. struck out swinging. 7 9
Powell, J. grounded out to 3b. 7 9

Concordia-St. Paul - Bottom of 7th LEW CSP


